PUNJAB STATE ELECTRICITY REGULATORY COMMISSION SITE NO. 3, BLOCK B, SECTOR 18-A MADHYA MARG, CHANDIGARH

Petition No. 25 of 2018 Date of hearing: 04.09.2019 Date of Order:05.09.2019

In the matter of: Petition for Approval of 2 MW Grid Connectivity of Installation of Roof Top Solar Power Plant under Net Metering Application No. PEDA 201611851763 dated 09.11.2016 instead of 1 MW upper limit as per the PSERC (Grid Interactive Rooftop Solar Photo Voltaic Systems based on Net Metering) Regulations, 2015.

AND

In the matter of: Diesel Loco Modernisation Works, Indian Railways Patiala.

.. Petitioner

Versus

- 1. Punjab State Power Corporation Ltd., PSPCL, Patiala.
- 2. Punjab Energy Development Agency (PEDA), Chandigarh.

..Respondents

- Present: Ms. Kusumjit Sidhu, Chairperson Sh. S.S. Sarna, Member Ms. Anjuli Chandra, Member
- For Diesel LocoSh. Virender Singh, Dy. CEE/DMWModernisationSh. Bipan Kumar Sharma, WEE/DMW ,PatialaWorks Patiala:Sh. Bipan Kumar Sharma, WEE/DMW ,Patiala
- For PSPCL: Sh. VPS Kailay, SE/TR-2
 - Sh. Mukesh Kumar, ASE/TR-5
 - Sh. Jaspreet Kaur, S.Xen/Sales-4
 - Sh. Lovleen Gupta, AEE/TR-5
- For PEDA: Sh. Arjun Grover, Advocate

ORDER

After hearing the parties, Order is reserved.

Sd/-

Sd/-

Sd/-

(Anjuli Chandra) Member Chandigarh Dated: 05.09.2019 (S.S. Sarna) Member (Kusumjit Sidhu) Chairperson